.cytf OF
Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Elliptical Road, Diliman
1100 Quezon City

SPECIAL ORDER
No. da\&

Series of 2023
SUBJECT AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE VARIOUS
ACTIVITIES OF THE BUREAU OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES
STANDARDS (BAFS) - STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
(SDD) FOR THE 2rnd SEMESTER OF CY 2023

In the exigency of service and in the implementation of its mandate, the BAFS, through its
Standards Development Division (SDD], is hereby authorized to conduct the below list of
activities at the venue and schedule as indicated. Further, the participants ofthe activities
are composed of BAFS personnel, members of the Technical Working Groups, DA
Bureaus, Attached Agencies and Corporations, and Regional Field Offices, private
institutions, academe, among others. Specifically, the authorized participants for each of
the activities are as follows:

Final Stakeholder Consultation for the Amendment of Philippine National
Stan<lard on Pineapple — Product Standard — Grading and Classification -
Nort tiern Mindanao, August 2023

Name Organization

1 Noli Garcia DA-Bureau of Plant Industry (BPI]

2. Samuel Fontanilla DA-BPI

3. Christian Allen Taleon DA-BPI

4. Janielle Aretha Pelonio DA-Philippine Council for Agriculture and
Fisheries (PCAF]

5. Paolo Tatlonghari DA-PCAF

6. Ramon Maranon DA-Regional Field Office (RFO] Western
Visayas

7. Virginia dela Fuente DA-RFO Central Visayas

8. Maria Christina Campita DA-RFO Bicol

9. Engr. Eula Rada DA-RFO Bicol

10. Representative DA-RFO Northern Mindanao

11. Representative DA-RFO Northern Mindanao

12.  Kimberly Zarah Locsin Department of Science and Technology-
Philippine Council for Agriculture, Aquatic
and Natural Resources (DOST-PCAARRD]

13. Mia Barbara Aranas DOST-PCAARRD

14. Maria Adella Belen DOST-PCAARRD

15. Carolyn Alcasid University of the Philippines Los Banos-
Institute of Plant Breeding [UPLB-IPB]

16. Catherine Hazel Aguilar UPLB-IPB

Masacfananfl JAgrikultura, Maunlad na 'Ekonomiya



Final Stakeholder Consultation for the Amendment of Philippine National
Stamlard on Pineapple — Product Standard — Grading and Classification -

Nort hern Mindanao, August 2023

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.
30.

Matilde Maunahan, PhD

Edralina Serrano, PhD
Maria Christina Azuelo, PhD
Jesse Opena, Jr

Analiza Tagle

Carlos Antonio Cubero
Domingo Angeles, PhD
Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD
John Gregory Aquino
Joshua Abel, L. Agr.

Kristel Alarice Aborido, RND
Karina Angela Bautista
Ederlie Magdalita
Dominique Salcedo, L. Agr.

UPLB-Postharvest Horticulture Training and
Research Center fPHTRC]
UPLB-PHTRC

Camarines Norte State College
CNSC

Del Monte Philippine, Inc.
DMP, Inc.

PhilFruits Association
DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Adoption of Codex Guidelines for the Sensory
Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories as Philippine National Standard
on Sensory Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories — Guidelines -
Western Visayas, August 2023

1

w N

No ok

o

10.
11.

12
13.
14.
15.

16.

Name

Cherry Romero
Nino Carlo Isnit
Janine Ametin

Christine Ann Tila
Amelita Natividad
Karen May Tanguilig
Rosela Gomez

Charles Feb Palla
Adelaida Calpe, PhD
Fedelia Mae Mero
Ma. Irene Legaspi

Erish Superio

Lhumen Tejano

May Flor Muegue
Elizabeth De Leon Lim

Imelda Madarang

Organization

DA-BFAR

DA-BFAR

DA-National Fisheries Research and
Development Institute fNFRDI)

DA-NFRDI

DA-Food Development Center fFDC)
DA-FDC

DOST-Industrial Technology Development
Institute (TTD1)

DOST-ITDI

DOST-PCAARRD

DOST-PCAARRD

Southeast Asian Fisheries Development
Center fSEAFDEC)

SEAFDEC

University of the Philippines Visayas fUPV)
UPv

Philippine Chamber of Food Manufacturers,
Inc. fPCFML)

PCFMI
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Finalization Writeshop for the Adoption of Codex Guidelines for the Sensory
Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories as Philippine National Standard
on Sensory Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories — Guidelines -
Western Visayas, August 2023

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Name
Felix Ayson, D.Sc.

Rose T. Mueda
Ma. Leonora Francisco

Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD
John Gregory Aquino

Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM
Camille Baraquiel

Mikaella Marie David

Aljon Reyes

Organization

Integrated Services for the Development of
Fisheries and Aquaculture fISDA], Inc.
Asosasyon ng mga Propesyonal sa
Pangisdaan ng Pilipinas (APPP'J, Inc.
Philippine Association of Food Technologists
fPAFT], Inc.

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Amendment of Philippine National Standard on
Organic Soil Amendment — Product Standard - CALABARZON, September 2023

E RN o

10.
11.
12
13.
14,
15.
16.

Name

Charlie Palilio
Jenina Cusay
Representative
Karen Bautista, PhD

Jaqueline Rojales
Mario Deblois
Blesilda Calub, PhD
Leila Landicho PhD
Erwin Quilloy

Adrian Borja

Charina Gracia Dacanay, PhD
Angella Melissa Carlos
Virginia Cuevas, PhD

Joseph Castillo

Vincigwenn Galvez Canedo
Leilani Ramona Katimbang-
Limpin/ Julie Ann Gapielago

Organization

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BPI

DA-Bureau of Soils and Water Management
fBSWMI

DA-BSWM

DA-Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority (FPA)

University of the Philippines Los Banos
fUPLB")-Agricultural Systems Institute (ASI]
UPLB-ASI

UPLB-College of Engineering and Agri-
Industrial Technology fCEAT)
UPLB-CEAT

UPLB-Institute of Biological Science (IBS')
UPLB-IBS

UPLB-IBS

University of Southern Mindanao fUSM]
Control Union Philippines, Inc. fCUPF)
Organic Certification Center of the
Philippines (OCCP)-Inspection and
Certification Center of the PhilippinesfICSL)
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Finalization Writeshop for the Amendment of Philippine National Standard on
Organic Soil Amendment — Product Standard - CALABARZON, September 2023

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.

Name

Darwin Paul Pecjo / Almira
Ambog

Cecile Aldueza-Virtucio

Arnel Magsino

Karen Kristine Roscom
John Gregory Aquino
Kristel Alarice Aborido
Joshua Abel

Karina Bautista
Ederlie Magdalita

Organization
Richfield Agrifarms, Inc.

Batangas Egg Producers Multipurpose
Cooperative (BEPCO'J

Sorosoro Ibaba Development Cooperative
fSIDC)

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Development of Philippine National Standard on
Organic Poultry and Swine — Code of Practice (COP) - CALABARZON,
September 2023

©*®» Nogahk~wbdr
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

Name

Marivic De Vera, DVM, PhD
Gicell Iglesias, ABE

Glenn Reyes, DVM

Noel Lumbo, PhD
Veneranda Magpantay, PhD
Mary Jean Bulatao, PhD
Cristy Bueno, PhD

Mary Arnel Garcia, PhD
Ana Mendoza, DVM

Erwin Joseph Cruz, DVM

Ruel Manlolo, DVM
Leilani Ramona Limpin
Julie Ann Gepielago
Ronilo De Castro, PhD
Rundolfo Llamas
Roselle Cudal, DVM

Nenette Alvis, DVM
Fabian Maximilian Cabriga

Vicente Limsan Jr.
Geeza June Auditor
Ronald John Lamano
Clarisse lill Guevara

Organization
DA-Bureau of Animal Industry fBAI)
DA-BAI

DA-BAI

UPLB

UPLB

UPLB

UPLB

Benguet State University fBSU)
BSU

Philippine College of Poultry Practitioners
fPCPP), Inc.

PCPP, Inc.

OCCP-ICSI

OCCP-ICSI

DOST-PCAARRD

DOST-PCAARRD

Philippine College of Swine Practitioners
fPCSP)

PCSP

Philippine Native Pig Owners Network
Association, Inc. (PNPNI)

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS
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Finalization Writeshop for the Development of Philippine National Standard on
Organic Poultry and Swine — Code of Practice (COP) - CALABARZON,
September 2023

23.
24.
25.

Name

John Gregory Aquino

Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM
Aljon Reyes

Organization
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Development of PNS General Standards -Central
Visayas, September 2023

1

Name

Mervyn Agad, DVM / Lilia Retes,
DVM / Hernando Tipa / Noline
Dela Merced / Cheryl Rose
Cayad-an, DVM, MDM /
Hyacinth Napiloy, DVM / Allen
Joseph Canta / Leonardo Dante
Yambot / jayce Ann Bocala
Sonia Somga, DVM / Freda
Roxas / Joseph Adrian Loja,
DVM / Joselito Somga, DVM /
Sonia Luisa Sanchez / Karen
Alejo, DVM / Judith Mae Arvesu
/ Marc Lawrence Romero, PhD
Darrell Benedicto / Hazel Joy
Gusi / Jane Veena Gutierrez /
Kristine Angeli Valdez / Sonny
Conde, PhD / Julio Salvador
Valeza

Feliona Bautista-Alip / Mike
Cuento / Maribel Querijero /
Edward Allen Calapatia /
Sharmaine Tecson / Clairezelle
Maclaine Cruz

Dan Adrian Guban 7/ Judith
Platero

Remedios Micu, RMT / Evelyn
Felicidad Embestro /
Vernadette Sanidad, DVM /
Theresa Wenceslao, DVM /
Danica Angeline Dimaya /
Christine Mae Mundoc

Danilo Jamandra, Jr. / Raquel
Dagarag / Luz Brenda Balibrea
/ Ramonchito Castillo /7 John
Levy Ramientos / Evan Titus

Organization
DA-BAI

DA-BFAR

DA-BPI

DA-FPA

DA-National Dairy Authority (NDA)

DA-National Meat Inspection Service (NMIS)

DA-Philippine Coconut Authority (PCA)

'Masaganang JAgrikuttura, Mu unfitJ na Ekonomiya



Finalization Writeshop for the Development of PNS General Standards -Central
Visayas, September 2023

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Name

Paul Labrador / Marvin Jerome
Delos Santos / Olivia Klarina
Paraoan

Rachel Elano / Gracielle
Brizuela / Edyloid Chavez, PFT
/ Princess Olan / Maria Celeste
Barona

Nelson Santiago, PhD / Mark
Anthony Mangoba / Elijah
Davalos / Angelo Dela Fuente /
Clarissa Juan

Marissa Romero, PhD / Amelia
Morales / Alice Mataia / Henry
Mamucod

Lourdes Timario, RCh

Representative
Pierangeli Vital, PhD

Abigail Rustia / Myrna Benita
Luna, PhD / Ma. Patricia Azanza,
PhD / Ma. Leonora Francisco,
PhD, PFT /

Edna Mijares, RCh / Jonathan
Paz, RCh

Amelita Natividad / Mary Grace
Mandigma / Josephine Del
Mundo / Charina May Tandas
Angella Melissa Carlos /7 Noel
Sabino, PhD

Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD
John Gregory Aquino

Karina Angela Bautista

Kristel Alarice Aborido, RND
Joshua Abel, L. Agr.

Dominique Salcedo, L. Agr.

Organization

DA-FDC

DA-Philippine Center for Postharvest
Development and Mechanization (PHilMech)

DA-Philippine Rice Research Institute
(PhilRice)

NCO-Subcommittee on Methods of Analysis
and Sampling fSCMAS]j

DA- Sugar Regulatory Administration fSRAJ
University of the Philippines [UPJ-Natural
Sciences Research Institute fNSRIJ

UP Diliman-College of Home Economics
(CHE)

Integrated Chemists of the Philippines (ICP)

PAFT, Inc.

Philippine Society for Microbiology (PSM),
Inc.

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Development of PNS on Coffee Roaster - Davao
Region, September 2023

1

Name
Engr. Jessa Rica Pandino

Organization

Department of Agriculture (DA)-Bureau of
Agricultural and Fisheries Engineering
(BAFE)

Masatfanang JAgrikultura, Maunlad na Ekonomiya



Finalization Writeshop for the Development of PNS on Coffee Roaster - Davao
Region, September 2023

2.

ook w

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24,
25.

Engr. Francis Glenn Miro
Engr. Peachie Melendez
Engr. Mara Segreid Bustos
Engr. Frank Ryo Posagao
Engr. Rhey Marc Albalos

Engr. Fatima Joy Raytana
Rommel Nonol, Jr.

Ruel Mojica, PhD

Engr. Richelle Mae Mendoza
Valentino Macanes

Denmar Perez

Ceferino Lagas
Arnel Cadelina
Virgilio Lanzuela

Engr. Andres Tuates, Jr.

Engr. Crestituto Mangaoang
Marcial Esperas

Francis Macaambac

David Santos

Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD/

John Gregory Aquino

Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM

Engr. Joshua Villanueva
Engr. Eula Tumagan
Engr. El John Paul Anareta

DA-BAFE

DA-PCAF

DA-PCAF

DA-RFO llocos

UPLB-Agricultural Machinery Testing and
Evaluation Center fAMTEC]
UPLB-AMTEC

University of Southern Mindanao fUSM]
Cavite State University fCvSU]

CvSuU

BSU

Mindanao Agricultural Machinery Industry
Association fTMAMIA]

MAMIA

Tay Roaming Coffee Roaster
Metalworking Industries Association of the
Philippines fMIAPI

Philippine Society of Agricultural and
Biosystem Engineers fPSABE}, Inc.
PSABE, Inc.

Philippine Coffee Alliance

Philippine Coffee Alliance

Ka Tribu Ug ang Lasang

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Amendment of Philippine National Standard on
Organic Aquaculture — Code of Practice fCOPI - Davao Region, October 2023

©CONDOPL~WDNE

=
=

Name

Imelda Calixto
Zaldy Hechanova
Nia Santos, PhD

Kathlene Cleah Benitez, Ch.E.

Dinna Umengan
Paolo Tatlonghari
Adelaida Calpe, PhD
Fedelia Flor Mero
Alma Cruz

Fredson Huervana

Organization
DA-BFAR
DA-BFAR
DA-NFRDI
DA-NFRDI
DA-PCAF
DA-PCAF
DOST-PCAARRD
DOST-PCAARRD
DOST-ITDI

UPV

Masaganatitf JAtfriliuitura, Maun tad na 'Ekonomiya



Finalization Writeshop for the Amendment of Philippine National Standard on
Organic Aquaculture — Code of Practice fCOP) - Davao Region, October 2023

Name Organization
11. Sanny David Lumayno UPV
12. Ernesto Morales, PhD Tambuyog Development Center
13. Cezar Piscano Tambuyog Development Center
14. Leilani Ramona Limpin OCCP-ICSI
15. Evelyn Grace Ayson, PhD ISDA, Inc.
16. Fernand Fagutao, PhD APPP, Inc.
17. Mark Matubang DA-BAFS
18. Vicente Limsan Jr. DA-BAFS
19. Moraine Sumague DA-BAFS
20. Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD DA-BAFS
21. John Gregory Aquino DA-BAFS
22. Gari Pellinor U. Hernandez, DA-BAFS
DVM
23. Camille B. Baraquiel DA-BAFS
24. Mikaella Marie C. David DA-BAFS
25. Aljon S. Reyes DA-BAFS

BAFS-SDD Year-End Assessment and Operational Planning Workshop -
Nort lern Mindanao, November 2023

Name Organization
1 Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD DA-BAFS
2. John Gregory Aquino DA-BAFS
3. Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM DA-BAFS
4, Camille Baraquiel, RFP DA-BAFS
5. Kristel Alarice Aborido, RND DA-BAFS
6. Aljon Reyes DA-BAFS
7. Dominique Salcedo, L. Agr. DA-BAFS
8. Engr. Joshua Villanueva DA-BAFS
9. Joshua Abel, L. Agr. DA-BAFS
10. Karina Angela Bautista DA-BAFS
11. Mikaella Marie David DA-BAFS
12. Engr. Eula Tumagan DA-BAFS
13. Engr. El John Paul Anareta DA-BAFS
14. Ederlie Magdalita DA-BAFS
15. BAFS-Science Research Division DA-BAFS

fSRD] Representative
16. BAFS-SRDD Representative DA-BAFS
17. BAFS-Organic Agriculture DA-BAFS

Division fOAD] Representative
18. BAFS-Technical Services DA-BAFS

Division fTSD] Representative

Masaganang SA”nkultura, 'Mcnmlad m? Elionomiya



BAFS-SDD Year-End Assessment and Operational Planning Workshop -
Nort tern Mindanao, November 2023
Name Organization
19. BAFS Regional Focal Person for DA-RFO Northern Mindanao
Standards Development -
Northern Mindanao
20. BAFS Regional Focal Person for DA-RFO Northern Mindanao
Standards Development -
Northern Mindanao

Expenses for meetings and other events such as food, accommodation, venue, vehicle
rental, supplies and materials and other incidental expenses and honoraria for the non-
DA resource persons shall be chargeable against BAFS Regular Funds, while traveling
expense and per diem of participants are chargeable against their respective offices’
funds, subject to existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon
completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith
are deemed revoked.

2023.
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